

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
1) N/w - PMGSY Road Se ulhesu Gavandara to Tetiya pul Tola Tak path niyaman.					
2) Agency :- M/s Dev Brothers At Baragobind ; P.O. Bara- gobind ; P.S. Chalaia East Champaran.					
3) Agreement No - SB D-71 2019-2020					
4) Date of work order - 23/03/2020					
5) Contract date of comp. - 22/03/2021					
6) Item of work done -					
(1) Earthwork in excavation of CD work -					
(a) Right - $1 \times 2.50 \times 6.0 \times 0.83 = 12.38$					
(b) cutoff wall - $2 \times 9.10 \times 0.30 \times 1.80$ (detached) $= 9.83$					
(c) Pitching aprons.					
Up Down stream - $1 \times 3.0 \times 3.50 \times 0.90 = 9.45$					
D/S - $1 \times 6 \times 3.50 \times 0.90 = 18.90$					
(d) Cutoff wall - $2 \times 3.50 \times 0.55 \times 1.10 = 4.24$					
					54.80 m ³
Qty for 03 Nos CD = 164.4 m ³					
(2) Sand filling in for bench -					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
- $30 \times (3.75 + 3.73) \times 0.160 \div 2$					17.95 m^3
- $30 \times (3.73 + 3.75) \times 0.160 \div 2$					17.95 m^3
- $230 \times (3.75 + 3.75) \times 0.160 \div 2$					13.80 m^3
					493.46 m^3
Abwskel Demand.					
05/01/21					
JE					

Abstract of cost

[1/1] Constn of Refn &

working Benchmark -

Qty. 2.155 km^3 (vide P-1)@ $10091.77/\text{km}^3$ — £ 21,748.00

[2/2] Constn of Refn/pillars

Qty. 2.155 km (vide P-1)@ $9469.20/\text{km}$ — £ 20,406.00

[3/3] Clearing & grubbing

of Road land -

Qty. 0.65 hect (vide P-1)@ $49496.70/\text{hect}$ — £ 32,173.0074,327.00

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
[4/4] Constn of embankment with approved material obtained from borrow pit with lead up to 1000m.					
Qty. 644.08 m ³ (vide p.2)					
@ 174.83/m ³					₹ 1,12,605.00
[5/5] Constn of sub grade & earthen shoulder.					
Qty 3243.87 m ³ (vide p.2)					
@ 176.47/m ³					₹ 5,72,446.00
[6/6] Constn of embankment with approved material obtained from borrow pit with lead up to 100 m.					
Qty. 1502.85 m ³ (vide p.2)					
@ 58.59/m ³					₹ 88,062.00
[7/9] Constn of G.S.B by well graded material -					
Qty. 1373.25 m ³ (vide p.3)					
@ 2585.44/m ³					₹ 35,50,456.00
[8/30] Earthwork in excavation for top of CD-					
Continuation					43,97,886.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Qty. 164.40 m ³ (vide P-7)					
@ 285.17/m ³					₹ 46,882.00
[9/31] Sand filling in form of CD work-					
Qty. 7.32 m ³ (vide P-8)					
@ 421.94/m ³					₹ 3088.00
[10/32] Providing & laying PCC M15 in levelling course-					
Qty. 11.34 m ³ (vide P-8)					
@ 5758.55/m ³					₹ 65,302.00
[11/38] Providing & laying RCC M25 concrete in box cell-					
Qty. 68.13 m ³ (vide P-9)					
@ 7367.40/m ³					₹ 50,194.00
[12/39] Back filling behind abutment-					
Qty. 43.20 m ³ (vide P-9)					
@ 2408.09/m ³					₹ 1,04,917.00
[13/40] Providing weep holes in brick masonry -					

Continuation 51,23,016.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Qty. 60 Nos (vide p-9)					
@ 90.59/each					₹ 5435.00
[14/41] Providing & laying					
boulder apron for bed					
protection.					
Qty. 56.70 m ³ (vide p-10)					
@ 3189.33/m ³					₹ 1,80,835.00
[15/42] Supplying, fitting					
& placing of HYSD bars.					
Qty. 4.62 MT (vide p-11)					
@ 61238.62/MT					₹ 282,922.00
[16/10] Providing laying &					
compaction of WBM Gr II					
Qty 326.255 m ³ (vide p-11)					
@ 3230.67/m ³					₹ 1,07,2195.00
[17/14] Const of un-reinforced					
PCC Pavement					
Qty. 493.46 m ³ (vide p-13)					
@ 6625.90/m ³					₹ 32,69,617.00
					1,08,34,020.00
less 2.65% as per agg.					(-) 28,71,102.00
					1,05,46,918.00

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
		B/c	-	105,46,918.00	
Add 1% labour chn.				105469.00	
Add 12% GST				- 1265630.00	
				107709,17.00	
less prev. payment -				29,96,939.00	
				77,81,978.00	
Abul Shakir					
Demand.					
05/01/2021					
J.R.					
S. S. S. S. S.					
05/01/21					
AK					